ART. MN12
Stainless steel flexible hose with short male and swivel female nut - washer included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
ART. MN12L
Stainless steel flexible hose with long male and swivel female nut - washer included.
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 1
FLMC12X13/8FCM20
FLMC12X13/8FCM25
FLMC12X13/8FCM30
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations for mixers DN 8 (ø 8x12 mm)
€code fittings lenght cm
20
40
30
20
35
50
60
25 EPDM rubber hose
FLMC12X13/8FCM60
FLMC12X13/8FCM40
25
FLMC12X13/8FCM50
FLMC12X11/2FCM20
FLMC12X13/8FCM35
FLMC12X11/2FCM25
FLMC12X11/2FCM30
FLMC12X11/2FCM35
FLMC12X11/2FCM40
FLMC12X11/2FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings
FLML12X13/8FCM20 20
€lenght cm
7 wires 40
FLMC12X11/2FCM60
FLML12X13/8FCM25                EPDM rubber hose
code fittings
50
60
25
30
35
MC 12X1 - F 3/8
stainless steel braiding AISI 304
7 wires
nichel plated brass end fittings
 EPDM rubber hose
MC 12X1 - F 1/2
stainless steel braiding AISI 304
30
FLML12X13/8FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLML12X13/8FCM30 ML 12X1 - F 3/8
FLML12X13/8FCM40 7 wires 40
FLML12X13/8FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLML12X13/8FCM60 60
FLML12X11/2FCM20 20
FLML12X11/2FCM60 60
FLML12X11/2FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLML12X11/2FCM40 7 wires 40
FLML12X11/2FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLML12X11/2FCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLML12X11/2FCM30 ML 12X1 - F 1/2 30
ART. MN10
Stainless steel flexible hose with short male and swivel female nut - washer included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
ART. MN10L
Stainless steel flexible hose with long male and swivel female nut - washer included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 2
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations for mixers DN 8 (ø 8x12 mm)
€code fittings lenght cm
FLMC10X13/8FCM20 20
FLMC10X13/8FCM25                EPDM rubber hose 25
FLMC10X13/8FCM30 MC 10X1 - F 3/8 30
FLMC10X13/8FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLMC10X13/8FCM40 7 wires 40
FLMC10X13/8FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLMC10X13/8FCM60 60
FLMC10X11/2FCM20 20
FLMC10X11/2FCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLMC10X11/2FCM30 MC 10X1 - F 1/2 30
€
FLMC10X11/2FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLMC10X11/2FCM60 60
code fittings
FLML10X13/8FCM20 20
FLML10X13/8FCM25                EPDM rubber hose 25
FLML10X13/8FCM30 ML 10X1 - F 3/8 30
FLML10X13/8FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLML10X13/8FCM40 7 wires 40
FLML10X13/8FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLML10X13/8FCM60 60
FLML10X11/2FCM20 20
FLML10X11/2FCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLML10X11/2FCM30 ML 10X1 - F 1/2 30
FLML10X11/2FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLML10X11/2FCM40 7 wires 40
FLML10X11/2FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLML10X11/2FCM60 60
lenght cm
FLMC10X11/2FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLMC10X11/2FCM40 7 wires 40
ART. MN01
Stainless steel flexible hose with normal male and female with flat face seat
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 3
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations for mixers DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€code fittings lenght cm
FLIN3/8MFCM15 15
FLIN3/8MFCM20 20
FLIN3/8MFCM25                     EPDM rubber hose 25
FLIN3/8MFCM30        stainless steel braiding AISI 304 30
FLIN3/8MFCM35          8 wires 35
FLIN3/8MFCM40            M 3/8 x F 3/8 40
FLIN3/8MFCM45              45
FLIN3/8MFCM50              nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLIN3/8MFCM60              60
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM15 15
FLIN3/8MFCM70 70
FLIN3/8MFCM80
M 3/8 x F 1/2
25 EPDM rubber hose
stainless steel braiding AISI 304
40
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM20
8 wires
20
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM25
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM30 30
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM35 35
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM40
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM45
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM50
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM60
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM30
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM35
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM70
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM80
FLIN3/8MX1/2FCM100
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM15
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM20
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM25
45
50
60
70
80
100
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
60
nichel plated brass end fittings
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM40
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM45
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM50
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM60
 EPDM rubber hose
stainless steel braiding AISI 304
8 wires
M 1/2 x F 3/8
nichel plated brass end fittings
80
FLIN3/8MFCM100     100
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM80
70
80
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM100 100
FLIN1/2MX3/8FCM70
FLIN1/2MFCM15 15
FLIN1/2MFCM20  EPDM rubber hose 20
FLIN1/2MFCM25 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 25
FLIN1/2MFCM30 8 wires 30
FLIN1/2MFCM35 M 1/2 x F 1/2 35
FLIN1/2MFCM40 40
FLIN1/2MFCM100 100
FLIN1/2MFCM60 60
FLIN1/2MFCM70 70
FLIN1/2MFCM80 80
FLIN1/2MFCM45 nichel plated brass end fittings 45
FLIN1/2MFCM50 50
ART. MN02
Stainless steel flexible hose with normal male and swivel female nut-washer included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 4
FLINCG3/8MFCM15 15
FLINCG3/8MFCM20 20
FLINCG3/8MFCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLINCG3/8MFCM30 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 30
FLINCG3/8MFCM35 8 wires 35
FLINCG3/8MFCM40 M 3/8 x F 3/8 40
FLINCG3/8MFCM45 45
FLINCG3/8MFCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLINCG3/8MFCM60 60
FLINCG3/8MFCM70 70
FLINCG3/8MFCM80 80
FLINCG3/8MFCM100 100
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM15 15
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM20 20
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM30 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 30
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM35 8 wires 35
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM40 M 3/8 x F 1/2 40
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM45 45
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM60 60
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM70 70
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM80 80
FLINCG3/8MX1/2FCM100 100
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM15 15
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM20  EPDM rubber hose 20
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM25 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 25
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM30 8 wires 30
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM35 M 1/2 x F 3/8 35
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM40 40
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM45 nichel plated brass end fittings 45
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM50 50
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM60 60
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM70 70
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€code fittings lenght cm
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM80 80
FLINCG1/2MX3/8FCM100 100
FLINCG1/2MFCM15 15
FLINCG1/2MFCM20  EPDM rubber hose 20
FLINCG1/2MFCM25 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 25
FLINCG1/2MFCM30 8 wires 30
FLINCG1/2MFCM35 M 1/2 x F 1/2 35
FLINCG1/2MFCM40 40
FLINCG1/2MFCM100 100
FLINCG1/2MFCM60 60
FLINCG1/2MFCM70 70
FLINCG1/2MFCM80 80
FLINCG1/2MFCM45 nichel plated brass end fittings 45
FLINCG1/2MFCM50 50
ART. MN03
Stainless steel flexible hose, swivel female nut with flat seat on both sides
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 5
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€code fittings lenght cm
FLIN3/8FFCM15 15
FLIN3/8FFCM20 20
FLIN3/8FFCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLIN3/8FFCM30 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 30
FLIN3/8FFCM35 8 wires 35
FLIN3/8FFCM40 F 3/8 x F 3/8 40
FLIN3/8FFCM45 45
FLIN3/8FFCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLIN3/8FFCM60 60
FLIN3/8FFCM70 70
FLIN3/8FFCM80 80
FLIN3/8FFCM100 100
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM15 15
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM20 20
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM30 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 30
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM35 8 wires 35
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM40 F 1/2 x F 3/8 40
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM45 45
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM60 60
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM70 70
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM80 80
FLIN1/2FX3/8FCM100 100
FLIN1/2FFCM15 15
FLIN1/2FFCM20  EPDM rubber hose 20
FLIN1/2FFCM25 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 25
FLIN1/2FFCM30 8 wires 30
FLIN1/2FFCM35 F 1/2 x F 1/2 35
FLIN1/2FFCM40 40
FLIN1/2FFCM100 100
FLIN1/2FFCM60 60
FLIN1/2FFCM70 70
FLIN1/2FFCM80 80
FLIN1/2FFCM45 nichel plated brass end fittings 45
FLIN1/2FFCM50 50
ART. MN04
Stainless steel flexible hose, swivel female nut with flat seat on both sides
washer included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 6
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€code fittings lenght cm
FLINCG3/8FFCM15 15
FLINCG3/8FFCM20 20
FLINCG3/8FFCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLINCG3/8FFCM30 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 30
FLINCG3/8FFCM35 8 wires 35
FLINCG3/8FFCM40 F 3/8 x F 3/8 40
FLINCG3/8FFCM45 45
FLINCG3/8FFCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLINCG3/8FFCM60 60
FLINCG3/8FFCM70 70
FLINCG3/8FFCM80 80
FLINCG3/8FFCM100 100
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM15 15
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM20 20
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM25  EPDM rubber hose 25
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM30 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 30
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM35 8 wires 35
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM40 F 1/2 x F 3/8 40
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM45 45
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM50 nichel plated brass end fittings 50
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM60 60
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM70 70
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM80 80
FLINCG1/2FX3/8FCM100 100
FLINCG1/2FFCM15 15
FLINCG1/2FFCM20  EPDM rubber hose 20
FLINCG1/2FFCM25 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 25
FLINCG1/2FFCM30 8 wires 30
FLINCG1/2FFCM35 F 1/2 x F 1/2 35
FLINCG1/2FFCM40 40
FLINCG1/2FFCM100 100
FLINCG1/2FFCM60 60
FLINCG1/2FFCM70 70
FLINCG1/2FFCM80 80
FLINCG1/2FFCM45 nichel plated brass end fittings 45
FLINCG1/2FFCM50 50
ART. MN05
Stainless steel flexible hose with long male and swivel female nut with flat seat
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 7
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€code fittings lenght cm
FLINML3/8MFCM20     20
FLINML3/8MFCM25 25
FLINML3/8MFCM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLINML3/8MFCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLINML3/8MFCM40 8 wires 40
FLINML3/8MFCM50 M. PROL. 3/8 – F. 3/8 50
FLINML3/8MFCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLINML3/8MFCM80 80
FLINML3/8MFCM100 100
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM20 20
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM25 25
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM40 8 wires 40
50
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
M. PROL. 3/8 – F. 1/2FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM50
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM80 80
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM100 100
20
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM25
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM30 30
25
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM20
EPDM rubber hose
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM35 35
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM40 408 wires
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM80 80
stainless steel braiding AISI 304
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM50 M. PROL. 1/2 – F. 3/8 50
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
25
FLINML1/2MFCM30 30
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM100 100
FLINML1/2MFCM20 20
EPDM rubber hose
stainless steel braiding AISI 304
FLINML1/2MFCM25
FLINML1/2MFCM35
FLINML1/2MFCM100 100
FLINML1/2MFCM50 M. PROL. 1/2 – F. 1/2 50
FLINML1/2MFCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLINML1/2MFCM80 80
35
FLINML1/2MFCM40 8 wires 40
ART. MN06
Stainless steel flexible hose with long male and swivel female nut with flat seat
washer included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 8
FLINML1/2MFCM80 80
FLINML1/2MFCM100 100
FLINML1/2MFCM50 M. PROL. 1/2 – F. 1/2 50
FLINML1/2MFCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLINML1/2MFCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLINML1/2MFCM40 8 wires 40
FLINML1/2MFCM25 25
FLINML1/2MFCM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM100 100
FLINML1/2MFCM20 20
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM80 80
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM40 40
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM50 M. PROL. 1/2 – F. 3/8 50
8 wires
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM30 30
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
EPDM rubber hose
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM20 20
FLINML1/2MX3/8FCM25 25
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM80 80
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM100 100
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM50 M. PROL. 3/8 – F. 1/2 50
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM40 8 wires 40
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM25 25
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLINML3/8MFCM100 100
FLINML3/8MX1/2FCM20 20
FLINML3/8MFCM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLINML3/8MFCM80 80
FLINML3/8MFCM40 8 wires 40
FLINML3/8MFCM50 M. PROL. 3/8 – F. 3/8 50
FLINML3/8MFCM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLINML3/8MFCM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLINML3/8MFCM20 20
FLINML3/8MFCM25 25
code fittings lenght cm
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€
ART. MN07
Stainless steel flexible hose with male and compression fitting with 3 pcs cartridge
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
ART. MN08
Stainless steel flexible hose with female and compression fitting
3 pcs cartridge included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 9
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM100 100
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM80 80
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM50 M. 1/2  X BIC.  ø 10 50
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM40 408 wires
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM25 25
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM100 100
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM20 20
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM80 80
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM40 8 wires 40
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM50 M. 3/8  X BIC.  ø 10 50
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM20 20
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM25 25
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
€
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM80
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM100
80
100
code
35
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM40
M. 1/2  X BIC.  ø 10
40
50
8 wires
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM50
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304
25
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM25
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLIN1/2MX3/8BIC10CM20 20
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM80
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM100
80
100
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM40 8 wires 40
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM50 M. 3/8  X BIC.  ø 10 50
30
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations for mixsers DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€lenght cmfittingscode
fittings lenght cm
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM20 20
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM25 25
FLIN3/8MX3/8BIC10CM30 EPDM rubber hose
ART. MN09
Stainless steel flexible hose with female and compression fitting
3 pcs cartridge and washers included
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
pag 10
Flexible hoses ideal for sanitary installations DN 10 (ø 9x14 mm)
€
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM20 20
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM25 25
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM30 EPDM rubber hose 30
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM35 stainless steel braiding AISI 304 35
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM40 40
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM50 F. 3/8 X BIC. ø 10 50
8 wires
20
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM60 nichel plated brass end fittings 60
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM80 80
100
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM20
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM25
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM30 EPDM rubber hose
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM100
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM40
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM50
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM60
100
stainless steel braiding AISI 304
8 wires
F. 1/2 X BIC. ø 10
35
40
50
60nichel plated brass end fittings
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM80
lenght cmfittingscode
FLIN1/2FX3/8BIC10CM35
25
30
FLIN3/8FX3/8BIC10CM100
80
ART. MN13
25 -
30 -
35 -
40 -
45 -
56 -
60 -
70 -
80 -
90 -
100 -
20 -
30 -
40 -
50 -
60 -
70 -
80 -
90 -
100 -
20 -
30 -
40 -
50 -
60 -
70 -
80 -
90 -
100 -
30 -
40 -
50 -
60 -
70 -
80 -
90 -
100 -
40 -
50 -
60 -
70 -
80 -
90 -
100 -
40 -
50 -
60 -
80 -
pag 11
FLAN2MFCM50 zinc plated steel braiding
FLAN11/2MFCM100
FLAN2MFCM40 EPDM rubber hose
FLAN11/2MFCM60 zinc plated steel braiding
FLAN11/2MFCM70 M. 1"1/2  X F. 1" 1/2
FLAN11/2MFCM80 nichel plated brass end fittings
FLAN11/2MFCM90
FLAN11/2MFCM40
FLAN11/2MFCM50 EPDM rubber hose
FLAN11/4MFCM90
FLAN11/4MFCM100
FLAN11/4MFCM70 M. 1" 1/4 X F. 1" 1/4
FLAN11/4MFCM80 nichel plated brass end fittings
FLAN11/4MFCM50 EPDM rubber hose
FLAN11/4MFCM60 zinc plated steel braiding
FLAN11/4MFCM30
FLAN11/4MFCM40
FLAN1MFCM90
FLAN1MFCM100
FLAN1MFCM70 nichel plated brass end fittings
FLAN1MFCM80
FLAN1MFCM50 zinc plated steel braiding
FLAN1MFCM60 M. 1"  X F. 1"
FLAN1MFCM30
FLAN1MFCM40 EPDM rubber hose
FLAN3/4MFCM100
FLAN1MFCM20
FLAN3/4MFCM80
FLAN3/4MFCM90
FLAN3/4MFCM60 M. 3/4"  X F. 3/4"
FLAN3/4MFCM70 nichel plated brass end fittings
FLAN3/4MFCM40 EPDM rubber hose
FLAN3/4MFCM50 zinc plated steel braiding
FLAN3/4MFCM20
FLAN3/4MFCM30
FLAN1/2MFCM90
FLAN1/2MFCM100
FLAN1/2MFCM80
FLAN1/2MFCM60
FLAN1/2MFCM70
FLAN1/2MFCM35
FLAN1/2MFCM40 EPDM rubber hose
nichel plated brass end fittings
M. 2"  X F. 2"
nichel plated brass end fittings
FLAN2MFCM60
FLAN2MFCM80
Flexible hoses ideal for industrial and sanitary applications.
€
zinc plated steel braiding
M. 1/2"  X F. 1/2"
code fittings lenght cm
FLAN1/2MFCM25
FLAN1/2MFCM30
FLAN1/2MFCM50
FLAN1/2MFCM45
           Flexible Hoses ideal for connecting load washing machines and dishwashers
Whasher fill hose with bent end 3/4  f.f.
1
1
1
1
Whasher fill hose with straight end 3/4  f.f.
1
1
1
1
12
MNCLD250 ABS fittings  3/4 250
MNCLD300 Aluminium bushings 300
MNCLD150 150
MNCLD200 EPDM Rubber hose 200
code fittings lenght cm €
MNCLC300 Aluminium bushings 300
€
MNCLC150 150
code fittings lenght cm
MNCLC200 EPDM Rubber hose 200
MNCLC250 ABS fittings  3/4 250
Ball valve for gas distribution application
Analog chronostat
Under sink ball valve with filter and flange
 Round hole flange for flexible hose
 Hexagonal hole flange for flexible hose
13
€
MNRE - 100
Flange 1/2"
Stainless Steel/Brass
100
Manual/Automatic/Off-Antifreezing
1
60
€
Flange 1/2"
-
Batteries supply
daily temperature setting over 2 different levels
Analog clock programming
Operations:
€lenght cmfittingscode
12
€
MNRFS -
size: 1/2x10
made in Italy marked
metal handle
ball closure system
flange included-colour: chrome
-nichel-plated brass body
Aluminium T-handle
€
MNRS
MNG
MNTEMP
Pipe connections 1/2 M X 1/2 M
code fittings lenght cm
lenght cmfittingscode
Operating Temp range :  -20° C + 60° C
code fittings lenght cm
lenght cmfittingscode
-
Stainless Steel/Brass
14
SALE CONDITIONS
Orders acceptance
The order Is always subject to approval by the seller.
Delivers
The goods are delivered Ex Works and travel at the buyer’s own risk. The seller reserves the right to execute partial consignements.
Forwarding
The quantities must be checked on receipt of the goods and any complaint must be made to the carrier. Any additional cost applied by
the carrier will be charged to the buyer.
Packing
The goods are packed in standard packing on pallets charged to the customer.
Delivery terms
The delivery terms are always given as information and they never have to be considered as binding.
Prices
The prices shown on  price list are not  bending.
Mauro Nebbia  flexible  hoses  factory  reserves the right to modify the sales prices in any time with no prior warning.
Payments
Interest at the current rate will be charged for any delays in payment. Mauro Nebbia  flexible  hoses  factory   reserves the right to
delete any order on hand if the payments are not correct. Any complaint of whatever type or value do not give the right to suspend
payments.
Complaints
Complaints and returned goods cannot be accepted after a period of 7 days from the arrival of the goods. Complaints must be made
by mean of a registered letter or by fax within the terms stated.
Any return of the goods must be authorized in advance by  Mauro Nebbia  flexible  hoses  factory  with instructions about it.
Technical specifications
Mauro Nebbia  flexible  hoses  factory  reserves the right to carry out technical and aesthetical changes without prievious  notice.
Lien
The products remain the property of Mauro Nebbia  flexible  hoses  factory  until the cost has been paid in full, in accordance with the
provisions ot the C. C.
Liability
Mauro Nebbia  flexible  hoses  factory  does not provide a guarantee covering the incorrect or the inappropriate use of its products. If
the material  should be substandard owing to manufacturing  faults which are technical inspections, Mauro Nebbia  flexible  hoses
factory  reserves the right to replace the material  or to credit the value to the buyer. However under no circumstance does the
company’s liability extend to the payment of direct or indirect charges for other things.
Competent Court of Law
For any controversy that may arise the competent court of law Is the one of Terni.
Mauro Nebbia flexible hoses factory reserves the right to introduce technical and aesthetical changes un all the articles, without
previous notice to the customer.